

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
(CC 2766/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in SA No. 1153/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MAHABOOB JAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL JALIL & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.D.Nath, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the point which will need consideration is whether the  
learned Single Judge of the High Court was justified in allowing  
the second appeal preferred by the respondents without answering  
any of the substantial questions of law framed at the time of  
admission of appeal.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief, returnable  
in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment shall  
remain stayed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master