

Listed On.10.03.2014
Court No. 9
Item No. 52

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2125 of 2010

Mahaboob Jan & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Abdul Jalil ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"One of the point which will need consideration is whether the learned Single Judge of the High Court was justified in allowing the second appeal preferred by the respondents without answering any of the substantial questions of law framed at the time of admission of appeal.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief, returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed."

The matter above-mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to file additional documents."

It is submitted that accordingly, Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the Appellants has on 3rd March, 2014 filed addition

documents without affidavit in support of additional documents.
Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service is notice is complete.

...2/-

-2-

Original records has been received form the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. Original record form the trial court has not received till date.

Counsel for both the parties have filed statement of cases, which are included in the Judge paper books.

The prayer for interim relief in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate.

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR