

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2125 OF 2010

MAHABOOB JAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL JALIL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the parties state that they are exploring the possibility of a settlement outside the Court. They pray for time.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar