

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2125 of 2010

Mahaboob Jan & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Abdul Jalil ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel representing the parties state that they are exploring the possibility of a settlement outside the Court. They pray for time.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order Counsel representing the Parties have not filed any document regarding Settlement outside the Court till date.

Service is notice is complete.

Original records has been received form the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. Original record from the trial court has not received till date.

The prayer for interim relief in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate.

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR